

Office of Chicago City Clerk



O2011-**2**431

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

4/13/2011

Sponsor(s):

Balcer, James (11)

Type:

Ordinance

Title:

Cancellation of Water/Sewer Fees Account No. 428173

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Finance

(WATER/SEWER RATES)

Cancel assessments

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 11-12-540 of the Municipal code of Chicago, the Commissioner of the Department of Water Management is hereby authorized and directed to cancel all assessments as of the effective date of this ordinance, notwithstanding other ordinances of the City of Chicago to the contrary, assessed against St. Barbara Parish Center/Convent, 2865 S. Throop, Chicago, II 60608, PIN 17-29-413-022, Account No. 428173.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its Passage.

Alderman James Balcer

11th Ward

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1: Pursuant to Section 11-12-540 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the Commissioner of Water Management is hereby authorized and directed to cancel existing assessments, notwithstanding other ordinances of the City of Chicago, to the contrary, assessed against:

Jarvis & Farwell House 3101 W. Touhy Ave. Chicago, IL 60645-2801

For premises located at:

1345-47 W. Jarvis Ave. Chicago, IL 60626

Account # 444102-444102 in the amount of \$2,066.26 For the period December 30, 2010 through March 2, 2011

SECTION 2: This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

BERNARD L. STONE Alderman, 50th Ward